# CH \$115.00 3371

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadence Bank, N.A.		05/03/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Surgical Assistants, Inc.	
Street Address:	7324 Southwest Fwy, Suite 1550	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77074	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3371749	ASA AMERICAN SURGICAL ASSISTANTS	
Registration Number:	4540906	AMERICAN SURGICAL PROFESSIONALS	
Registration Number:	4583491	AMERICAN SURGICAL PROFESSIONALS	
Registration Number:	4567969	PARTNERS FOR IMPROVING OUTCOMES	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-372-2000

**Email:** ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com,

kdelcoure@mwe.com, ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076792-0041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FHB-ASP-IP Release-Cadence (Executed)#page1.tif source=FHB-ASP-IP Release-Cadence (Executed)#page2.tif

source=FHB-ASP-IP Release-Cadence (Executed)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

("Release") is made as of this 3rd day of May, 2021, by CADENCE BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), in

favor of American Surgical Assistants, Inc. ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Lender in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July

24, 2015, executed by Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 27, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5585/0774.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CADENCE BANK, N.A.

Name: Kate Lang

Title: Assistant Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Loan Party	Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
American Surgical Assistants, Inc.	American Surgical Assistants, Inc.		3378749	January 12, 2008
American Surgical Assistants, Inc.	American Surgical Assistants, Inc. d3va American Surgical Professionals	AMERICAN SURGICAL PROFESSIONALS	4540906	May 27, 2014
Americas Surgical Assistants, Inc.	American Surgical Assistants, Inc. d'Un American Surgical Professionals	AMERICAN SURGICAL	4583401	August 12, 2014
American Surgical Assistants, Inc.	American Surgical Assistants, Inc. d'Us American Surgical Professionals	PARTNERS FOR IMPROVING OUTCOMES	4567969	July 15, 2014

30530396.1

**RECORDED: 05/05/2021** 

Schedule A